and Countdown Pedestrian Signals ( CD Ped); and

WHEREAS, in compliance with the terms of the Agreement, it is

necessary for the City Manager to execute the Agreement, appropriating Capital

Improvement Funds in the amount of Twenty -Five Thousand Nine Hundred Thirty -One

and no/ 100 Dollars ($ 25, 931. 35) to share in the cost of the subject improvements; and

WHEREAS, the City Council of the City of Evanston has determined that it

is in the best interests of the City of Evanston to enter into said Agreement with IDOT, 

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF